ETAS ID: TM805730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collibra B.V.		04/21/2023	private limited liability company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collibra Belgium BV	
Street Address:	Picardstraat 11, Box 205	
City:	Brussels	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1000	
Entity Type:	private limited liability company: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5194425	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	5264744	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	5264745	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	6000194	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	6000195	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	6283913	COLLIBRA RANGER CERTIFICATION	
Registration Number:	6283914	COLLIBRA RANGER	
Registration Number:	6167370	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	6167371	COLLIBRA	
Registration Number:	6063518		
Registration Number:	6965303	UNITED BY DATA	
Serial Number:	97430317	THE DATA DOWNLOAD	
Serial Number:	97657136	ADAPTIVERULES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: HLDCTMGroup@hoganlovells.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0540

900768332

Correspondent Name: Anna Kurian Shaw, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 13th Street NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 764662.000003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anna Kurian Shaw, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 13th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hadley Dreibelbis
SIGNATURE:	/Hadley Dreibelbis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=Collibra assignment#page1.tif source=Collibra assignment#page2.tif source=Collibra assignment#page3.tif source=Collibra assignment#page4.tif source=Collibra assignment#page5.tif source=Collibra assignment#page6.tif source=Collibra assignment#page7.tif source=Collibra assignment#page8.tif source=Collibra assignment#page9.tif source=Collibra assignment#page9.tif source=Collibra assignment#page10.tif

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Confirmation"), is effective as of 21 Apr 2023 ("Effective Date"), by and between Collibra B.V., a private limited liability company, organized under Dutch law, with offices at Laarderhoogtweg 25, 1101 EB Amsterdam, the Netherlands and registered with the Dutch Trade Register (Handelsregister) under number 87719606 (the "Assignor"), and Collibra Belgium BV, a private limited liability company, organized under Belgium law, with offices at Picardstraat 11, Box 205, 1000 Brussels, Belgium and registered with the Crossroads Bank for Enterprises (Kruispuntbank van Ondernemingen) under number 0792.250.864 (the "Assignee"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Ancillary Asset Contribution Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2022, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Contribution Agreement"), Assignor assigned, transferred, and contributed to Assignee all right, title, and interest in all assets held by Assignor, including, inter alia, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all common law rights related thereto (the "Marks"), effective as of January 1, 2023:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including any such consideration recited in the Contribution Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee confirm as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms that, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, it has irrevocably assigned, transferred, and delivered to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including those identified in Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor, any renewals of the registrations, all common-law rights relating thereto, and the right to bring an action at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution, or unauthorized use of the Marks prior to the Effective Date, together with the right to retain all damages, proceeds, and recoveries therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under law, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including without limitation all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- Assignee, for no further consideration, will take all further actions necessary to perfect and record Assignee's ownership of and title to the Marks and will bear any and all costs associated therewith.
- 3. Each Party hereto shall execute and deliver (or cause to be executed and delivered) such additional documents, certificates, and make (or cause to be made) any filings or notices that may be necessary or appropriate to consummate and make effective in the most expeditious manner practicable, this Confirmation and each party hereto shall take

all such further action as may be necessary or appropriate to consummate and make effective, in the most expeditious manner practicable, this Confirmation.

4. This Confirmation may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Confirmation to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

COLLIBRA B.V.

COLLIBRA BELGIUM BV

By: Name: Felix Van de Maele

Title: CEO

By: Name: Felix Van de Maele

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0543

Exhibit A

Registration/ Application Number	<u>Mark</u>	Goods and Services
Registration No. 5194425 Application No. 87042628	## collibra	Class 42: design and development of computer hardware and software; computer software consultancy; installation and maintenance of computer software; scientific and technological services and research and design relating to the design and development of computer hardware and software; industrial analysis and research services in the field of computer software
Registration No. 5264745 Application No. 87276748	## collibra	Class 9: data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data
Registration No. 5264744 Application No. 87276742	COLLIBRA	Class 9: data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data. Class 42: Design and development of computer hardware and software; computer software consultancy; installation and maintenance of computer software; scientific and technological services in the nature of research and design relating to the design and development of computer hardware and software; industrial analysis, namely, testing analysis and evaluation of the computer software of others to assure compliance with industry standards and research services in the field of computer software
Registration No. 6000194 Application No. 88354495	COLLIBRA	Class 9: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness;

		Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage
Registration No. 6000195 Application No. 88354508	∰ collibra	Class 9: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of uploading and storing
Registration No. 6283913 Application No. 88483735	COLLIBRA RANGER CERTIFICATION	data onto cloud storage Class 42: Testing, analysis, and evaluation of the knowledge, skills, and abilities of others to determine conformity with certification standards in the field of use and operation of data governance software
Registration No. 6283914 Application No. 88483744	COLLIBRA RANGER	Class 42: Testing, analysis, and evaluation of the knowledge, skills, and abilities of others to determine conformity with certification standards in the field of use and operation of data governance software

Registration No. 6167370 Application No. 88663325

COLLIBRA

Class 9: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Downloadable data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance

Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services. namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting data governance software for use by others for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Platform as a

Registration No. 6167371 Application No. 88663347



service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance Class 9: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Downloadable data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance

Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting data governance software for use by others for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Platform as a

Registration No. 6063518 Application No. 88663371



software platforms for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance Class 9: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Downloadable data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance

service (PAAS) services featuring computer

Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting data governance software for use by others for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage: Platform as a service

		1 (P. 4 A.)
		(PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance
Application No. 90693811	UNITED BY DATA	Class 9: Downloadable computer software for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Downloadable data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Downloadable computer software for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance; Downloadable data governance software for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of manuals, course materials and brochures in the fields of business, industry, and information technology Class 35: Business data analysis and business data consultancy services in the field of data intelligence Class 41: Educational services, namely, providing online courses, workshops and seminars in the fields of business and technology; Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, courses and workshops in the field of business education; Teaching and training in business, industry, and information technology; Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing motivational and educational speakers; Entertainment services, namely, providing motivational and educational services, namely, the presentation of seminars and workshops in the fields of business and technology; Education services, namely, providing non-downloadable webinars in the fields of business, industry, and technology

Class 42: Design and development of computer hardware and software; computer software consultancy; installation and maintenance of computer software; scientific and technological services in the nature of research and design. relating to the design and development of computer hardware and software; industrial analysis, namely, testing analysis and evaluation of the computer software of others to assure compliance with industry standards and research services in the field of computer software; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting data governance software for use by others for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of analyzing, tagging, annotating, cataloging, classifying, locating, controlling, governing and understanding data, its source, lineage, application and its trustworthiness; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of uploading and storing data onto cloud storage; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of organization and management of internal data; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of gaining data intelligence and meaning from data; Platform as a service (PAAS) services featuring computer software platforms for the purpose of data-related risk management, including regulatory compliance;

		Testing, analysis, and evaluation of the knowledge, skills, and abilities of others to determine conformity with certification standards in the field of use and operation of data governance software
Application No. 97430317	THE DATA DOWNLOAD	Class 9: Downloadable podcasts in the fields of information governance, data science, data management, data mesh, data cataloging, data governance, data analytics, data strategy, data ethics, data privacy, data security, business intelligence, artificial intelligence, and machine learning
		Class 41: Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing podcasts in the fields of information governance, data science, data management, data mesh, data cataloging, data governance, data analytics, data strategy, data ethics, data privacy, data security, business intelligence, artificial intelligence, and machine learning; providing a website featuring information and information instruction on information governance, data science, data management, data mesh, data cataloging, data governance, data analytics, data strategy, data ethics, data privacy, data security, business intelligence, artificial intelligence, and machine learning; online journals, namely, blogs featuring information and information instruction on information governance, data science, data management, data mesh, data cataloging, data governance, data analytics, data strategy, data ethics, data privacy, data security, business intelligence, artificial intelligence, and machine learning
Application No. 97657136	ADAPTIVERULES	Class 9: Recorded or downloadable software for providing enterprise data quality insights Class 42: Providing online non-downloadable software for providing enterprise data quality insights

RECORDED: 04/25/2023